

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 221287, Version: 1

221287 SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. COGGS, CHAMBERS, RAINEY AND STAMPER

Substitute resolution directing the Office of Violence Prevention to work with the Department of City Development regarding city programs and properties to develop long-term strategies.

This resolution directs the Office of Violence Prevention to work with the Department of City Development regarding City programs and properties to develop long-term strategies.

Whereas, The Adopted 2023 City Budget included Amendment 11, a footnote directing the Office of Violence Prevention to work with the Department of City Development regarding City programs and properties to develop long-term strategies; and

Whereas, The Office of Violence Prevention funds programs which operate in various locations in the city; and

Whereas, It is expected collaboration between the Office of Violence Prevention and the Department of City Development on long-term strategies for properties in the city will aid in efforts to prevent and decrease violent crime in the neighborhoods where there are city owned properties and projects; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Office of Violence Prevention is directed to work with the Department of City Development regarding City programs and properties to develop long-term strategies; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Office of Violence Prevention and the Department of City Development report long-term strategies developed regarding City programs and properties to the Common Council by June 30, 2023.

LRB 177764-2 Aaron Cadle January 3, 2023